
  LEWISTON-PORTER CENTRAL SCHOOL

 

 CLAIMS

General Fund

01/31/22    

1,825,192.89 1,825,192.89

 

Federal Aid Fund 

01/31/22

13,843.00 13,843.00  

  

School Lunch

01/31/22

    60,392.77  60,392.77  

      

  

Capital Fund

01/31/22    

 112,149.76  112,149.76  

  

Total Claims $2,011,578.42  

     

Katie VanDusen

Internal Claims Auditor



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75717 01/20/2022 **VOID** AGNELLO, VINCENT

A 250 TAXES RECEIVABLE, CURRENT -30.00

Check Total: -30.00

75777 01/10/2022 **VOID** NORTH TONAWANDA HIGH SCHOOL

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL -300.00 -300.00

Check Total: -300.00

75877 01/03/2022 **VOID** RANDALL, JAMES

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS -40.00

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS -40.00

Check Total: -80.00

75902 01/10/2022 NORTH TONAWANDA HIGH SCHOOL

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 300.00 300.00

Check Total: 300.00

75903 01/10/2022 POSTMASTER LEWISTON

A 1670.400-01-0000 CONTRACTUAL - POSTAGE 771.83 771.83

Check Total: 771.83

75904 01/14/2022 AEBLY AND ASSOCIATES

A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 3,750.00 3,750.00

Check Total: 3,750.00

75905 01/14/2022 AMAZON

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 219.98 219.98

A 2110.485-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS 13.95 10.60

A 2815.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES - HS 26.51 26.51

Check Total: 260.44

75906 01/14/2022 APEX GRAPHICS

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 292.00 292.00

Check Total: 292.00

75907 01/14/2022 AS HANGING DISPLAY SYSTEMS

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 784.70 784.70

Check Total: 784.70

75908 01/14/2022 ASPIRE OF WNY INC

A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 11,857.44 11,857.44

Check Total: 11,857.44



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75909 01/14/2022 BARILE, MARISA

A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 31.52

A 1430.400-00-2000 PERSL - RECRUITING, ADVERTISING 5.98

Check Total: 37.50

75910 01/14/2022 BARNES & NOBLE

A 2610.450-03-0000 LIB SUPPLIES - PEC 100.00 100.00

Check Total: 100.00

75911 01/14/2022 BATTISTA, MARIA

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 153.00

Check Total: 153.00

75912 01/14/2022 BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD OF WNY

A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 35,666.47 35,666.47

A 601.1 GROUP INSURANCE 1,450.12

Check Total: 37,116.59

75913 01/14/2022 BREAKOUT EDU

A 2610.450-05-0000 LIB SUPPLIES - IEC 198.00 198.00

Check Total: 198.00

75914 01/14/2022 BRODART CO

A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 595.97 595.97

Check Total: 595.97

75915 01/14/2022 BSN SPORTS, LLC

A 2855.200-00-0000 ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT 6,295.98 6,295.98

Check Total: 6,295.98

75916 01/14/2022 BUDLONG JR, RICHARD

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 72.00

Check Total: 72.00

75917 01/14/2022 BUFFALO ENVELOPE

A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 405.45 405.45

A 1310.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 309.40 309.40

Check Total: 714.85

75918 01/14/2022 BUSINESS FIRST

A 1060.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 140.00 140.00

Check Total: 140.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75919 01/14/2022 CANTALICIAN CENTER

A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 4,145.60 4,145.60

Check Total: 4,145.60

75920 01/14/2022 CHC

A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 5,136.76 5,136.76

Check Total: 5,136.76

75921 01/14/2022 CLARK, KEVIN

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 109.00

Check Total: 109.00

75922 01/14/2022 CLIFFORD, MARK

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 192.00

75923 01/14/2022 COLLEGE ASSOCIATION OF NCCC IN

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 330.00 330.00

Check Total: 330.00

75924 01/14/2022 CORR DISTRIBUTORS

A 1620.450-00-0300 OP SUPPLIES - PEC 35.22 35.22

A 1620.450-00-0500 OP SUPPLIES - IEC 35.22 35.22

A 1620.450-00-0700 OP SUPPLIES MS 35.22 35.22

A 1620.450-00-0900 OP SUPPLIES - HS 35.22 35.22

Check Total: 140.88

75925 01/14/2022 MIKE COX

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 109.00

Check Total: 109.00

75926 01/14/2022 DELTA DENTAL OF NY, INC

A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,711.12 7,711.12

Check Total: 7,711.12

75927 01/14/2022 DEMCO

A 2610.450-03-0000 LIB SUPPLIES - PEC 491.02 491.02

A 2610.450-07-0000 LIB SUPPLIES MS 2,009.88 2,008.62

Check Total: 2,500.90



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75928 01/14/2022 ASHLI DREHER

A 2250.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES SHS 110.43 110.43

Check Total: 110.43

75929 01/14/2022 EBERZ, PETER

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 96.00

75930 01/14/2022 EHRLICH PEST CONTROL

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 88.00 88.00

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 120.00 120.00

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 120.00 120.00

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 120.00 120.00

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 203.00 203.00

Check Total: 651.00

75931 01/14/2022 JAMES FIGURA

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 218.73

Check Total: 218.73

75932 01/14/2022 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC.

A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 517.65 517.65

A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 1,263.18 1,263.18

A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 3,744.67 3,723.57

Check Total: 5,525.50

75933 01/14/2022 FUN AND FUNCTION

A 2610.450-03-0000 LIB SUPPLIES - PEC 429.99 429.99

Check Total: 429.99

75934 01/14/2022 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 99.86 99.86

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 77.25 77.25

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 82.42 82.42

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 6.17 6.17

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 13.55 13.55

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 83.25 83.25

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 65.46 65.46

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 93.16 93.16

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 22.08 22.08

Check Total: 543.20



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75935 01/14/2022 GREATER NIAGARA MECHANICAL INC

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 1,035.00 1,035.00

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 3,107.18 3,107.18

Check Total: 4,142.18

75936 01/14/2022 HEDEMANN, SUZANNE

A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 45.61

Check Total: 45.61

75937 01/14/2022 HODGSON RUSS LLP

A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 3,000.00

A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 9,361.00

A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 8,851.00

Check Total: 21,212.00

75938 01/14/2022 INGRAHAM, ALAN

A 2020.400-00-3000 TRAVEL & CONFERENCE 3,644.76

Check Total: 3,644.76

75939 01/14/2022 INTERACTIVE HEALTH TECHNOLOGIE

A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 2,960.07 2,960.07

Check Total: 2,960.07

75940 01/14/2022 JERRY'S ARTARAMA

A 2110.450-09-0015 ART 78.82 78.82

A 2110.450-09-0015 ART 751.60 751.60

Check Total: 830.42

75941 01/14/2022 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION LP

A 1620.400-00-4000 CONTRACTUAL - FIRE INSPECTION 127.70 127.70

Check Total: 127.70

75942 01/14/2022 JR SWANSON PLUMBING CO. INC

A 1620.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - BLDG REPAIRS 5,850.00 5,850.00

Check Total: 5,850.00

75943 01/14/2022 JULIAS, DANIELLE

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 550.00 550.00

Check Total: 550.00

75944 01/14/2022 KENMORE TOWN OF TONAWANDA SCHO

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 375.00 375.00

Check Total: 375.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75945 01/14/2022 KEY BANK

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 545.00

A 1670.400-01-0000 CONTRACTUAL - POSTAGE 58.00

Check Total: 603.00

75946 01/14/2022 KINEL, ALEX

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 96.00

75947 01/14/2022 KURK FUEL COMPANY

A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL 2,107.01

A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL 2,586.50

Check Total: 4,693.51

75948 01/14/2022 DAVID LAMBERT

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 32.50

Check Total: 32.50

75949 01/14/2022 LEARNWELL

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 274.64 274.64

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 823.94 823.94

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 470.82 470.82

Check Total: 1,569.40

75950 01/14/2022 LOCKPORT SURPLUS CTR

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 552.48 552.48

Check Total: 552.48

75951 01/14/2022 LYON, HEATHER

A 9045.800-00-0000 LIFE INSURANCE 850.85

Check Total: 850.85

75952 01/14/2022 MCCREARY, REGINALD

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 72.00

Check Total: 72.00

75953 01/14/2022 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY

A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 495.41 490.45

Check Total: 495.41



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75954 01/14/2022 MEDICAID  CONSULTING SERVICES, LLC

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 1,769.73 1,769.73

Check Total: 1,769.73

75955 01/14/2022 VICKI J. MEHR

A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES 1,379.10

Check Total: 1,379.10

75956 01/14/2022 MILBRAND, MICHAEL

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 265.00

Check Total: 265.00

75957 01/14/2022 MODERN DISPOSAL SVS

A 1620.400-00-5000 CONTRACTUAL - GARBAGE DISPOSAL 2,901.33 2,901.33

Check Total: 2,901.33

75958 01/14/2022 NATIONAL ACADEMY FOUNDATION

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 1,900.00 1,900.00

Check Total: 1,900.00

75959 01/14/2022 NATIONAL FUEL GAS CORPORATION

A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 163.47 163.47

A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 1,711.54 1,711.54

A 1620.421-00-0000 NATURAL GAS 42,983.84 42,983.84

Check Total: 44,858.85

75960 01/14/2022 NATIONAL GRID

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 53.21 53.21

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 49.29 49.29

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 1,624.85 1,624.85

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 4,701.94 4,701.94

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 5,242.21 5,242.21

Check Total: 11,671.50

75961 01/14/2022 NEW DIRECTIONS YOUTH & FAMILY

A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 4,525.40 4,525.40

Check Total: 4,525.40

75962 01/14/2022 NIAGARA GAZETTE

A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 14.79 14.79

A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 321.96 216.70

Check Total: 336.75



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75963 01/14/2022 ANTHONY P. NICOLETTI

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 622.00

Check Total: 622.00

75964 01/14/2022 NYSAWA at NYSSBA

A 2070.400-50-3000 TRAVEL/MEETINGS 45.00 45.00

Check Total: 45.00

75965 01/14/2022 OG INSTRUCTION

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 640.00 640.00

Check Total: 640.00

75966 01/14/2022 **CONTINUED** ORLEANS/NIAGARA  BOCES

Check Total: 640.00

75967 01/14/2022 ORLEANS/NIAGARA  BOCES

A 1010.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 17,842.73

A 1310.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 5,334.50

A 1345.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 231.00

A 1420.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 1,163.00

A 1430.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 204.17

A 1480.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 1,891.00

A 1620.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 2,400.00

A 1680.490-00-0000 CNTL DATA - BOCES SVCS 61,606.41

A 1981.492-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 23,684.80

A 2010.490-50-0000 CURR DEV-BOCES SERVICES 225.60

A 2070.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 25,259.18

A 2110.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 45,775.97

A 2250.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 174,380.57

A 2280.490-00-0000 OCED 10-12-BOCES SVCS 82,721.25

A 2330.490-00-0000 SP SCH - BOCES SVCS 1,299.30

A 2610.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 29,802.46

A 2630.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 28,244.88

A 2815.490-00-0000 STUDENT SUPPORT 4,638.03

A 2855.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 254.10

Check Total: 506,958.95

75968 01/14/2022 P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 841.50

A 9060.800-00-2000 HEALTH INSURANCE - 105H 99.00

Check Total: 940.50



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75969 01/14/2022 PERSONAL TOUCH

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 228.60 228.60

A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL 55.25 55.25

A 601.11 IEC ACTIVITY 221.30

A 601.11 IEC ACTIVITY 42.00

A 601.11 IEC ACTIVITY 45.36

Check Total: 592.51

75970 01/14/2022 PLAQUES AND SUCH

A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 407.00 407.00

Check Total: 407.00

75971 01/14/2022 CARRIE POPIELSKI

A 2110.450-09-0015 ART 114.76

Check Total: 114.76

75972 01/14/2022 RANDALL, JAMES

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 40.00

Check Total: 40.00

75973 01/14/2022 DON RAPPOLD

A 9060.800-00-3000 HEALTH INSURANCE -  RETIREES 1,092.00

Check Total: 1,092.00

75974 01/14/2022 RATH, PETER

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 96.00

75975 01/14/2022 RICHEAL, EMILY

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 395.25

Check Total: 395.25

75976 01/14/2022 SALEM PRESS

A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 630.00 630.00

Check Total: 630.00

75977 01/14/2022 SCHOLASTIC  MAGAZINES

A 601.9 SCHOLARSHIPS/ALUMNI GRANT/DONATIONS 99.55

Check Total: 99.55

75978 01/14/2022 **CONTINUED** SCHOOL SPECIALTY

Check Total: 99.55



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75979 01/14/2022 **CONTINUED** SCHOOL SPECIALTY

Check Total: 99.55

75980 01/14/2022 SCHOOL SPECIALTY

A 2110.450-09-0015 ART 323.46 323.46

A 2110.450-09-0015 ART 54.30 54.30

A 2250.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES SHS 21.99 21.99

A 2250.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES SHS 144.03 144.03

A 2250.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES SHS 21.99 21.99

A 2250.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES SHS 145.38 145.38

A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - IEC 215.61 215.61

A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 927.46 920.72

A 2250.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES MS 126.03 126.03

A 2250.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES MS 13.93 13.93

A 2250.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES MS 91.22 91.22

A 2250.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES MS 143.49 143.49

A 2250.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES MS 169.64 169.64

A 2250.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES MS 133.23 133.23

A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 103.96 103.96

A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 464.00 464.00

A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 124.95 124.95

A 2250.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES MS 86.74 86.74

A 2250.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES MS 196.05 196.05

A 2250.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES MS 192.49 192.49

A 2250.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES MS 313.82 313.82

A 2110.450-03-0015 ART 9.40 9.40

A 2110.450-03-0015 ART 8.77 8.77

A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 39.36 39.36

A 2250.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES IEC 139.02 139.02

A 2250.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES IEC 22.18 22.18

A 2250.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES IEC 6.79 6.79

Check Total: 4,239.29

75981 01/14/2022 **CONTINUED** STA,  INC

Check Total: 4,239.29



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75982 01/14/2022 STA,  INC

A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 148.06 148.06

A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 148.06 148.06

A 5540.400-00-8000 CONTRACT - FIELD TRIPS 753.76

A 5540.400-00-8000 CONTRACT - FIELD TRIPS 767.22

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 94.22 94.22

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 80.76 80.76

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 376.88 376.88

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 107.68 107.68

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 107.68 107.68

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 53.84 53.84

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 67.30 67.30

A 5540.400-00-6000 CONTRACT - SPORTS 296.12

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 5,997.37

A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 142,162.99 142,162.99

A 5540.400-00-1000 CONTRACT - REGULAR RUNS 258.44 258.44

A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 42,841.48

A 2010.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 134.60

Check Total: 194,396.46

75983 01/14/2022 SCOTT STAFFORD

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 494.50

Check Total: 494.50

75984 01/14/2022 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE

A 2250.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES PEC 10.94 10.94

A 2250.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES PEC 12.28 12.28

A 2250.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES PEC 69.84 69.84

A 1010.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 8.98 8.98

A 1310.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 38.01 38.01

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 94.98 94.98

A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 159.99 159.99

Check Total: 395.02

75985 01/14/2022 STEVENSON HARDWARE

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 13.98 13.98

Check Total: 13.98

75986 01/14/2022 STUART SPORTS

A 2855.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 140.00 140.00

Check Total: 140.00

75987 01/14/2022 SUMMIT EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 55,798.00 55,798.00

Check Total: 55,798.00

75988 01/14/2022 SUNNKING INC

A 1620.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 188.70

Check Total: 188.70

75989 01/14/2022 THE EVANS AGENCY

A 1910.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 1,576.00 1,576.00

A 1910.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 16,766.00 16,766.00

Check Total: 18,342.00

75990 01/14/2022 THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES

A 2070.400-50-1000 CURRICULUM WORKSHOPS 2,500.00 2,500.00

A 2110.485-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS 495.59 459.12

Check Total: 2,995.59

75991 01/14/2022 TIME TO GROW

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 480.00 480.00

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 420.00 420.00

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 300.00 300.00

Check Total: 1,200.00

75992 01/14/2022 TOOLS FOR SCHOOLS, INC

A 2610.450-05-0000 LIB SUPPLIES - IEC 240.00 240.00

Check Total: 240.00

75993 01/14/2022 TOWN OF LEWISTON TAX COLLECTOR 

A 1950.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 52,174.43

Check Total: 52,174.43

75994 01/14/2022 TOWN OF PORTER

A 1950.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 2,202.80

Check Total: 2,202.80

75995 01/14/2022 SUZANNE TRENDELL

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 330.00 330.00

Check Total: 330.00

75996 01/14/2022 U & S SERVICES, INC.

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 5,325.00 5,325.00

A 1620.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 2,068.00

Check Total: 7,393.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

75997 01/14/2022 JAMES F ULLERY

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 255.00

Check Total: 255.00

75998 01/14/2022 USI INC

A 2610.450-07-0000 LIB SUPPLIES MS 311.87 311.87

Check Total: 311.87

75999 01/14/2022 VERIZON

A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 1,111.17 1,111.17

Check Total: 1,111.17

76000 01/14/2022 VERIZON BUSINESS

A 1620.424-00-0000 PHONE SERVICE 214.95 214.95

Check Total: 214.95

76001 01/14/2022 W.B.MASON COMPANY

A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 83.20 83.20

Check Total: 83.20

76002 01/14/2022 WARD'S NATURAL SCIENCE EST. LL

A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 62.92 62.92

A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 33.86 33.86

Check Total: 96.78

76003 01/14/2022 WEBER, CHRISTOPHER

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 96.00

76004 01/14/2022 WILLIAMS, DANIEL

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 72.00

Check Total: 72.00

76005 01/14/2022 WILLIAMSVILLE SOUTH WRESTLING

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 250.00 250.00

Check Total: 250.00

76006 01/14/2022 WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING CORP

A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 136.19 126.10

Check Total: 136.19



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

76007 01/14/2022 WNY BUS CO

A 5540.400-00-5000 CONTRACT - SPECIAL EDUCATION 25,432.00

Check Total: 25,432.00

76008 01/31/2022 ADVANCE  AUTO PARTS

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 155.22 155.22

Check Total: 155.22

76009 01/31/2022 ARCHIE DONOUGHE SANDING INC

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 468.00 468.00

Check Total: 468.00

76010 01/31/2022 BATTISTA, MARIA

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 229.50

Check Total: 229.50

76011 01/31/2022 BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD OF WNY

A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 37,757.56 37,757.56

Check Total: 37,757.56

76012 01/31/2022 BRICK, ROGER

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 96.00

76013 01/31/2022 CDW GOVERNMENT

A 2610.450-03-0000 LIB SUPPLIES - PEC 1,851.12 1,851.12

Check Total: 1,851.12

76014 01/31/2022 DON CHATTEN

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 192.00

76015 01/31/2022 CHROMEBOOK PARTS.COM

A 2610.460-00-0000 STATE AIDED LIBRARY 1,519.75 1,519.75

Check Total: 1,519.75

76016 01/31/2022 CLOSE UP FOUNDATION

A 2110.450-09-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - HS 1,789.20 1,789.20

Check Total: 1,789.20



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

76017 01/31/2022 COMERFORD, BRANDON

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 153.00

Check Total: 153.00

76018 01/31/2022 CRANE, MICHAEL

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.50

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 72.00

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.50

Check Total: 201.00

76019 01/31/2022 CRUZ, JESSICA

A 601.9 SCHOLARSHIPS/ALUMNI GRANT/DONATIONS 306.00

Check Total: 306.00

76020 01/31/2022 TIM CURRY

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 72.00

Check Total: 72.00

76021 01/31/2022 DAIGLER, GARRY

A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 41.88

Check Total: 41.88

76022 01/31/2022 DELL COMPUTER

A 2630.200-00-0000 STATE AIDED HARDWARE 38.00 38.00

A 2110.450-00-1002 GEER SUPPLIES 384.00

A 2110.450-00-1001 ESSER SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 4,796.00

Check Total: 5,218.00

76023 01/31/2022 MIKE DESANTIS

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.50

Check Total: 64.50

76024 01/31/2022 DMJ CRYSTAL WATERS

A 1620.450-00-0900 OP SUPPLIES - HS 1,050.00 1,050.00

Check Total: 1,050.00

76025 01/31/2022 DOUGHERTY, JOSEPH 

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 72.00

Check Total: 72.00

76026 01/31/2022 DOWDALL, EVAN

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 96.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

76027 01/31/2022 DUNCAN, KEVIN

A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 80.00

Check Total: 80.00

76028 01/31/2022 EHRLICH PEST CONTROL

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 88.00 88.00

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 120.00 120.00

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 120.00 120.00

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 120.00 120.00

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 203.00 203.00

Check Total: 651.00

76029 01/31/2022 FALCONER WRESTLING BOOSTERS

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 60.00 60.00

Check Total: 60.00

76030 01/31/2022 **CONTINUED** GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT

Check Total: 60.00

76031 01/31/2022 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 125.25 125.25

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 125.25 125.25

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 92.63 92.63

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 92.62 92.62

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 3.16 3.16

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 3.16 3.16

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 112.72 112.72

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 112.72 112.72

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 48.99 48.99

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 48.99 48.99

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 74.44 74.44

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 74.44 74.44

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 24.53 24.53

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 24.53 24.53

Check Total: 963.43

76032 01/31/2022 GREATER NIAGARA MECHANICAL INC

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 154.50 154.50

A 1620.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - BLDG REPAIRS 17,540.00 17,540.00

Check Total: 17,694.50



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

76033 01/31/2022 HEINEMANN

A 2110.485-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS 535.35 535.35

Check Total: 535.35

76034 01/31/2022 JONATHAN J HOOVER

A 2110.450-07-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - MS 268.90

Check Total: 268.90

76035 01/31/2022 HUTTEN, LARRY

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 96.00

76036 01/31/2022 KINEL, ALEX

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 96.00

76037 01/31/2022 KURK FUEL COMPANY

A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL 2,394.00

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 308.56 308.56

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 500.28 500.28

A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL 3,205.01

A 5540.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - FUEL 3,962.12

Check Total: 10,369.97

76038 01/31/2022 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS

A 2250.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES PEC 169.94 169.94

Check Total: 169.94

76039 01/31/2022 LEARNWELL

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 156.94 156.94

Check Total: 156.94

76040 01/31/2022 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC

A 1621.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 63.93 63.93

Check Total: 63.93

76041 01/31/2022 LIPINOGA, PAUL

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 109.00

Check Total: 109.00

76042 01/31/2022 LOCKPORT WRESTLING BOOSTERS

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 400.00 400.00

Check Total: 400.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

76043 01/31/2022 STEVEN LUKASAVICH

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 96.00

76044 01/31/2022 MEDICAID  CONSULTING SERVICES, LLC

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 1,769.73 1,769.73

Check Total: 1,769.73

76045 01/31/2022 MIDDLEBROOKS, LARRY

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.50

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.50

Check Total: 129.00

76046 01/31/2022 MIDURA, JOSEPH M

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 109.00

Check Total: 109.00

76047 01/31/2022 MILBRAND, MICHAEL

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 331.50

Check Total: 331.50

76048 01/31/2022 MUSIC THEATRE INTERNATIONAL

A 2110.400-09-0011 MUSIC INSTRUMENTAL 2,324.36 2,324.36

Check Total: 2,324.36

76049 01/31/2022 MUZZI, ANITA

A 2330.400-00-0003 COMMUNITY ED CONTRACTUAL 1,912.50

Check Total: 1,912.50

76050 01/31/2022 NAPA

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 22.49 22.49

Check Total: 22.49

76051 01/31/2022 NATIONAL ACADEMY FOUNDATION

A 2110.400-09-0000 CONTRACTUAL - HS 100.00 100.00

Check Total: 100.00

76052 01/31/2022 NATIONAL GRID

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 58.36 58.36

A 1620.423-00-0000 ELECTRIC 25.04 25.04

Check Total: 83.40



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

76053 01/31/2022 NERDS INC

A 601.9 SCHOLARSHIPS/ALUMNI GRANT/DONATIONS 145.00

Check Total: 145.00

76054 01/31/2022 DONALD P NEUBAUER

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 96.00

76055 01/31/2022 NIAGARA GAZETTE

A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 15.76 15.76

A 1010.400-00-1000 BOE CONTRACTUAL 13.82 13.82

Check Total: 29.58

76056 01/31/2022 NIAGARA WHEATFIELD CSD

A 2815.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 6,637.29

Check Total: 6,637.29

76057 01/31/2022 ANTHONY P. NICOLETTI

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 836.00

Check Total: 836.00

76058 01/31/2022 NYSCOSS

A 1240.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL 674.00 674.00

Check Total: 674.00

76059 01/31/2022 KEVIN P O'BRIEN

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.50

Check Total: 64.50

76060 01/31/2022 ORCHARD PARK HIGH SCHOOL

A 2855.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 125.00 125.00

Check Total: 125.00

76061 01/31/2022 **CONTINUED** ORLEANS/NIAGARA  BOCES

Check Total: 125.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

76062 01/31/2022 ORLEANS/NIAGARA  BOCES

A 1010.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 2,423.16

A 1310.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 5,334.50

A 1345.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 231.00

A 1420.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 1,163.00

A 1430.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 204.16

A 1480.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 1,891.00

A 1620.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 3,125.00

A 1680.490-00-0000 CNTL DATA - BOCES SVCS 61,606.40

A 1981.492-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 23,684.80

A 2010.490-50-0000 CURR DEV-BOCES SERVICES 225.60

A 2070.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 25,259.17

A 2110.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 45,775.96

A 2250.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 185,845.80

A 2280.490-00-0000 OCED 10-12-BOCES SVCS 82,721.25

A 2330.490-00-0000 SP SCH - BOCES SVCS 1,299.30

A 2610.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 30,390.08

A 2630.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 28,244.88

A 2815.490-00-0000 STUDENT SUPPORT 4,640.00

A 2855.490-00-0000 BOCES SERVICES 254.10

Check Total: 504,319.16

76063 01/31/2022 P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 841.50

A 9060.800-00-2000 HEALTH INSURANCE - 105H 99.00

Check Total: 940.50

76064 01/31/2022 PARKS, JOHNNY

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 72.00

Check Total: 72.00

76065 01/31/2022 PUCKHABER, TONY

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.00

Check Total: 64.00

76066 01/31/2022 PULSE OCCUPATIONAL MED. PLLC

A 1430.400-00-2000 PERSL - RECRUITING, ADVERTISING 500.00 480.00

A 1430.400-00-2000 PERSL - RECRUITING, ADVERTISING 710.00

Check Total: 1,210.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

76067 01/31/2022 RATH, PETER

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.50

Check Total: 160.50

76068 01/31/2022 RICHEAL, EMILY

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 535.50

Check Total: 535.50

76069 01/31/2022 MICHAEL SALADA

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 328.75

Check Total: 328.75

76070 01/31/2022 SCHOOL SPECIALTY

A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 296.93 296.93

A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 119.31 119.31

A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 24.96 21.15

A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 1,102.94 1,102.94

A 2250.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES PEC 183.01 183.01

A 2110.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS  PEC 380.94 380.94

A 2110.450-03-0015 ART 8.17 8.17

A 2110.450-05-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - IEC 1,047.61 1,047.61

Check Total: 3,163.87

76071 01/31/2022 SELL, JEFFREY

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.50

Check Total: 64.50

76072 01/31/2022 SMITH, ALLISON

A 2330.400-00-0003 COMMUNITY ED CONTRACTUAL 135.00

Check Total: 135.00

76073 01/31/2022 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE

A 1010.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 10.64 10.64

Check Total: 10.64

76074 01/31/2022 THORTON, DAVE

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.50

Check Total: 64.50

76075 01/31/2022 TOWN OF LEWISTON WATER DEPT

A 1620.422-00-0000 SEWER/WATER 5,314.82 5,314.82

Check Total: 5,314.82



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

76076 01/31/2022 JAMES F ULLERY

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 494.50

Check Total: 494.50

76077 01/31/2022 US EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

A 9060.800-00-5000 HEALTH INSURANCE FEES 920.50 920.50

Check Total: 920.50

76078 01/31/2022 VALLEY TIRE COMPANY

A 1621.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 909.11

Check Total: 909.11

76079 01/31/2022 VAN DEUSEN, KATHRYN

A 1320.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 250.00

Check Total: 250.00

76080 01/31/2022 VARNEY, BILL

A 1620.400-00-6000 CONTRACTUAL - SECURITY 76.50

Check Total: 76.50

76081 01/31/2022 VISUALLY INPAIRED ADVNCEMENT

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 200.00 200.00

Check Total: 200.00

76082 01/31/2022 W.B.MASON COMPANY

A 1620.450-00-0000 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - CUSTODIAL 115.65 115.65

Check Total: 115.65

76083 01/31/2022 DERRICK C WARBURTON

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.50

Check Total: 64.50

76084 01/31/2022 WEBSTER SZANYI LLP

A 1420.400-00-2000 LEGAL-CONTRACT EXP 10,539.00

Check Total: 10,539.00

76085 01/31/2022 WELLNOW URGENT CARE PC

A 9060.800-00-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE 132.80

Check Total: 132.80



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

76086 01/31/2022 WICHER, JESSE

A 2330.400-00-0003 COMMUNITY ED CONTRACTUAL 233.00

A 2330.400-00-0003 COMMUNITY ED CONTRACTUAL 320.00

Check Total: 553.00

76087 01/31/2022 WOZNIAK, SAMANTHA

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 64.50

Check Total: 64.50

76088 01/31/2022 ZACCARDO, TOM

A 2855.400-00-1000 CONTRACTUAL - OFFICIALS 96.00

Check Total: 96.00

76089 01/31/2022 BUFFALO ENVELOPE

A 2250.450-03-0000 SUPPLIES PEC 250.00 250.00

Check Total: 250.00

76090 01/31/2022 HEINEMANN

A 2110.485-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS 2,753.23 2,753.23

A 2110.485-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS 249.00 249.00

Check Total: 3,002.23

76091 01/31/2022 OG INSTRUCTION

A 2250.400-00-0000 CONTRACTUAL 960.00 960.00

Check Total: 960.00

76092 01/31/2022 SUMMIT EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES

A 2250.472-00-0000 TUITION - ALL OTHER 55,798.00 55,798.00

Check Total: 55,798.00

76093 01/31/2022 THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES

A 2110.485-00-0000 TEXTBOOKS 264.06 264.06

Check Total: 264.06

  

Total A Claims 1,780,174.54



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

2781 01/14/2022 PERSONAL TOUCH

C 2860.400-80-1000 SCHOOL LUNCH CONT - MANAGMT 59,026.07

C 2860.400-80-0000 SCHOOL LUNCH CONT - MAINT 235.21

Check Total: 59,261.28

2782 01/31/2022 PACELLA, APRIL

C 1440 LUNCH SALES 72.25

Check Total: 72.25

2783 01/31/2022 PERSONAL TOUCH

C 2860.400-80-1000 SCHOOL LUNCH CONT - MANAGMT 1,059.24

Check Total: 1,059.24

  

Total C Claims 60,392.77



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Account Description Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

2359 01/14/2022 GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT

FGEE2 2110.450 GEER 2 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 388.00

FGEE2 2110.450 GEER 2 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 460.00

Check Total: 848.00

2360 01/14/2022 STEPPING STONE THERAPEUTICS PL

F192 2250.400 2021-22 IDEA 619 PURCHASED SERVICES 495.00

Check Total: 495.00

2361 01/14/2022 YMCA BUFFALO NIAGARA

FPR2 2110.400 2021-22 PRE K PURCHASED SERVICES 12,500.00

Check Total: 12,500.00

  

Total F Claims 13,843.00



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Check Description Account Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

4026 01/14/2022 BUFFALO CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS

HHS1 2110.201-15-0021 1,306.21

HMD1 2110.201-04-0022 3,538.01

HIEC 2110.201-05-0019 3,806.19

Check Total: 8,650.41

4027 01/14/2022 DV BROWN & ASSOCIATES INC

HMD1 1620.294-04-0022 66,025.00

Check Total: 66,025.00

4028 01/14/2022 HODGSON RUSS LLP

HMSO 2110.240-00-0000 16,000.00

Check Total: 16,000.00

4029 01/14/2022 TRAUTMAN ASSOCIATES

HIEC 2110.245-05-0019 8,138.38

HHS1 2110.245-15-0021 3,360.13

HMD1 2110.245-04-0022 9,084.78

HMSO 2110.245-00-0000 891.06

Check Total: 21,474.35

   

Total H Claims 112,149.76



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

450 01/04/2022 NYS DEPARTMENT OF STATE

A 721 35,421.33

Check Total: 35,421.33

451 01/04/2022 FEDERAL TAX

A 726FICA 49,298.37

A 726FICA 49,298.37

A 722 81,224.59

A 726MED 11,529.45

A 726MED 11,529.45

Check Total: 202,880.23

452 01/04/2022 LEW-PORT PAYROLL ACCOUNT

A 710 509,338.08

Check Total: 509,338.08

453 01/04/2022 US OMNI

A 729 4,107.82

A 729 4,529.90

A 729 24,537.00

A 729 1,520.00

A 729 600.00

A 729 50.00

A 729 200.00

A 729 3,250.50

A 729 4,318.86

A 729 63.46

A 729 1,500.00

A 729 1,125.00

A 729 9,398.15

Check Total: 55,200.69



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

454 01/04/2022 P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

A 728 937.56

A 720 475.00

Check Total: 1,412.56

455 01/04/2022 LP  DENTAL INSURANCE

A 728 184.34

A 728 253.92

A 728 570.66

Check Total: 1,008.92

456 01/04/2022 LEW-PORT HEALTH INS

A 728 27,876.80

Check Total: 27,876.80

457 01/20/2022 NYS DEPARTMENT OF STATE

A 721 37,468.58

Check Total: 37,468.58

458 01/20/2022 FEDERAL TAX

A 726FICA 52,577.77

A 726FICA 52,577.77

A 722 84,337.11

A 726MED 12,296.52

A 726MED 12,296.52

Check Total: 214,085.69

459 01/20/2022 LEW-PORT PAYROLL ACCOUNT

A 710 552,110.75

Check Total: 552,110.75



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

460 01/20/2022 US OMNI

A 729 4,107.82

A 729 4,819.90

A 729 24,704.00

A 729 1,520.00

A 729 600.00

A 729 250.00

A 729 200.00

A 729 3,250.50

A 729 4,318.86

A 729 63.46

A 729 1,500.00

A 729 1,125.00

A 729 9,458.15

Check Total: 55,917.69

461 01/20/2022 P & A ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

A 728 937.56

A 720 475.00

Check Total: 1,412.56

462 01/20/2022 LP  DENTAL INSURANCE

A 728 184.34

A 728 253.92

A 728 570.66

Check Total: 1,008.92

463 01/20/2022 LEW-PORT HEALTH INS

A 728 27,876.80

Check Total: 27,876.80



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

16284 01/04/2022 CSEA

A 724 736.47

Check Total: 736.47

16285 01/04/2022 DELTA DENTAL OF NY, INC

A 728 3,141.48

Check Total: 3,141.48

16286 01/04/2022 HOOVER, DANIELLE

A 723 806.26

Check Total: 806.26

16287 01/04/2022 LEWISTON-PORTER FEDERAL CU

A 725 31,607.95

Check Total: 31,607.95

16288 01/04/2022 LPAP TREASURER

A 724 691.28

Check Total: 691.28

16289 01/04/2022 LPUEE TREASURER

A 724 955.53

Check Total: 955.53

16290 01/04/2022 LPUT TREASURER

A 724 7,667.46

Check Total: 7,667.46

16291 01/04/2022 NIAGARA COUNTY SHERIFF

A 723 44.09

Check Total: 44.09



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

16292 01/04/2022 NYS CHILD SUPPORT

A 723 150.00

Check Total: 150.00

16293 01/04/2022 NYS TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM

A 718 2,984.00

Check Total: 2,984.00

16294 01/04/2022 NYSUT BENEFITS

A 725 1,199.94

Check Total: 1,199.94

16295 01/04/2022 UNITED WAY OF GREATER NIAGARA

A 725 199.00

Check Total: 199.00

16296 01/04/2022 UNUM AMERICA

A 728 391.24

Check Total: 391.24

16297 01/04/2022 VOTE COPE - LPAP

A 725 2.00

Check Total: 2.00

16298 01/04/2022 VOTE COPE - LPUT

A 725 397.00

Check Total: 397.00

16299 01/04/2022 WNY ADMINSTRATOR'S ASSOCIATION

A 724 258.34

Check Total: 258.34



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022

Check # Check Date Vendor Name Account Check Amount Liquidated Check Sub Total

16300 01/20/2022 CSEA

A 724 711.22

Check Total: 711.22

16301 01/20/2022 DELTA DENTAL OF NY, INC

A 728 3,141.48

Check Total: 3,141.48

16302 01/20/2022 HOOVER, DANIELLE

A 723 806.26

Check Total: 806.26

16303 01/20/2022 LEWISTON-PORTER FEDERAL CU

A 725 31,287.95

Check Total: 31,287.95

16304 01/20/2022 LPAP TREASURER

A 724 717.22

Check Total: 717.22

16305 01/20/2022 LPUEE TREASURER

A 724 955.53

Check Total: 955.53

16306 01/20/2022 LPUT TREASURER

A 724 7,667.46

Check Total: 7,667.46

16307 01/20/2022 NIAGARA COUNTY SHERIFF

A 723 126.11

Check Total: 126.11



Check Warrant Report For Dates 1/1/2022 - 1/31/2022
